UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

JOHN EAKIN,	§	
	§	
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
V.	§	No. SA-16-CV-972-RCL
	§	
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT	§	
OF DEFENSE,	§	
	§	
Defendant.	§	

DEFENDANT'S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

The United States Department of Defense respectfully asks this Court to substitute Thomas A. Parnham, Jr., Assistant United States Attorney, as counsel of record in place of Jacquelyn M. Christilles, Assistant United States Attorney, who should be terminated as counsel of record. Undersigned counsel's information is provided below:

THOMAS A. PARNHAM, JR. Assistant United States Attorney New York Bar No. 4775706 903 San Jacinto Blvd, Suite 334 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 916-5858 (tel) (512) 916-5854 (fax) thomas.parnham@usdoj.gov

Undersigned counsel has been assigned to this matter by the United States and is admitted to practice before the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas. This substitution is not requested for purposes of delay.

Pursuant to Local Rule CV-7(i), undersigned counsel conferred with Plaintiff, who advised that he consents to the relief requested in this motion.

Dated: December 22, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

GREGG N. SOFER United States Attorney

By: /s/ Thomas A. Parnham, Jr.

THOMAS A. PARNHAM, JR. Assistant United States Attorney New York Bar No. 4775706 903 San Jacinto Blvd, Suite 334

Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 916-5858 (tel) (512) 916-5854 (fax)

thomas.parnham@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for the United States Department of Defense

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 22, 2020, I caused the foregoing to be electronically filed via the Court's CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to Plaintiff.

/s/ Thomas A. Parnham, Jr.
THOMAS A. PARNHAM, JR.